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2016-17 SCHEDULE
 
NOVEMBER
 

 5 OHIO DOMINICAN (exh). 2 p.m.
 11 at Austin Peay 2 p.m.
 15 at Northern Kentucky 7 p.m.
 19 at Morehead State Noon
 22 CINCINNATI % Noon
 26 vs. La Salle & Noon
 27 vs. Providence & Noon
   

DECEMBER
 

 3 INDIANA STATE 2 p.m.
 7 IUPUI 7 p.m.
 10 NORTHWOOD (DH) 1 pm.
 19 vs. IPFW # 4 p.m.
 20 vs. Eastern Kentucky # 4 p.m.
 21 at Wright State # 4 p.m.
 28 CEDARVILLE 7 p.m.
 31 at Buffalo * 7 p.m.
  

JANUARY
 

 4 WESTERN MICHIGAN * 7 p.m.
 7 at Toledo * 2 p.m.
 11 EASTERN MICHIGAN * 7 p.m.
 14 BUFFALO * (DH) 1 p.m.
 18 at Central Michigan * 7 p.m.
 21 at Northern Illinois * 2 p.m.
 28 OHIO * (DH) 1 p.m.

FEBRUARY
 

 1 at Kent State * TBA
 4 BALL STATE * 1 p.m.
 8 AKRON * 7 p.m.
 11 at Eastern Michigan * TBA
 15 NORTHERN ILLINOIS * 7 p.m.
 18 BOWLING GREEN * 2 p.m.
 22 at Akron * 7 p.m.
 25 at Ohio * TBA
 
MARCH

 1 KENT STATE * 7 p.m.
 4 at Bowling Green* TBA
 6 MAC First Round TBA
 8 MAC Quarterfinals TBA
 10 MAC Semifinals TBA
 11 MAC Championship TBA

Match times are Eastern and subject 
to change
Home Matches BOLD CAPS
% Denotes Goals for Life
& Denotes UNCW Hampton Inn 
Thanksgiving Classic (Wilmington, N.C.)
# Denotes Wright State Invitational (Dayton, Ohio)
* Denotes Mid-American Conference Game
MAC First Round on Campus Sites
Remainder of MAC Tournament at Quicken 
Loans Arena in Cleveland, Ohio

GENERAL INFORMATION
Location: Oxford, Ohio
Founded: 1809
Enrollment: 17,557
Nickname: RedHawks (one word, capital “H”)
Colors: Red and White
Facility (Capacity): Millett Hall (6,400)
Conference (Affiliation): Mid-American Conference (NCAA Division I)
President: Dr. Gregory Crawford
Athletic Director: David Sayler
Senior Women’s Administrator: Jennie Gilbert
Faculty Athletic Representative: Dr. Ron Scott

TEAM INFORMATION
Head Coach (Alma Mater, Year): Cleve Wright (Berea, 1989)
 Record at Miami (Years): 24-66 (3)
 Overall Record (Years): 257-166 (12)
Assistant Coaches: Colleen Day (Miami, 2004)
   Ashley Saia (Bentley, 2011)
   Alioune Ndiaye (Dowling, 2010)
Director of Basketball Operations:  Lindsay Scarlatelli (Oakland, 2010)
Director of Video Operations: Justine Raterman (Dayton, 2012)
Athletic Trainer: Jen Beardslee
2015-16 Overall Record: 9-21
2015 MAC Record (Finish): 3-15 (T5th/East)
Postseason: MAC First Round
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 10/3
Starters Returning/Lost: 4/1
Basketball Phone: 513-529-3300
Best Time to Reach Coach: Contact SID

HISTORY
First year of basketball: 1974-75 (43rd season)
Overall all-time record: 627-553/(.531)
MAC Regular-Season Championships: 4
MAC East Division Championships: 2
MAC Tournament Championships: 2
NCAA Tournament Appearances: 1 
WNIT Appearances: 3

ATHLETIC MEDIA RELATIONS
Women’s Basketball Contact: TBA
Office Phone: TBA
Cell Phone: TBA
Press Row Phone: NA
E-mail: rothmb@miamioh.edu
Website: www.MiamiRedHawks.com

MIAMI UNIVERSITY, PLEASE
When referring to Miami, please use Miami University, 
Miami University (Ohio) or Miami (Ohio) University as a FIRST REF-
ERENCE to our institution. We prefer that you NOT use Miami of Ohio, 
University of Miami of Ohio, etc. These are not the proper names for our 
institution. Also, in 1997, the University began using its new nickname, 
the RedHawks. It is one word with a capital H. 
Thank you.
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PLAYER INFORMATION:
Letterwinners Returning (10):
Name Pos. Ht. El. GP-GS PPG RPG APG SPG MIN/GM FG%
Baleigh Reid** G 5-10 Jr. 17-17 15.3 3.4 1.5 1.1 31.6 .403
Kayla Brown** G 6-2 Jr. 21-11 10.7 2.7 2.1 0.6 27.9 .298
Molly McDonagh** F 6-0 Jr. 30-30 5.1 5.6 1.5 0.9 24.4 .431
Jazz Smith** G 5-8 Jr. 27-4 3.9 2.2 0.9 0.7 16.1 .354
Megan Galloway* F 6-2 R-Jr. 29-1 3.9 4.1 0.2 0.5 15.3 .517
Leah Purvis* G 5-6 So. 30-30 10.7 2.7 2.1 1.1 28.7 .399
Kendall McCoy* G/F 6-0 So. 30-10 5.8 2.9 0.4 0.3 16.4 .328
Kristen Levering* F 6-2 So. 30-19 5.7 4.3 0.3 0.4 19.7 .352
Morgan Horvath* G 5-9 So. 9-0 3.2 2.0 1.1 0.6 16.6 .421
Nanci Hunter* G 5-0 Fr. 17-0 0.6 0.9 0.5 0.3 6.9 .273 

Letterwinners Lost (3):
Name Pos. Ht. El. GP-GS PPG RPG APG SPG MIN/GM FG%
Tamira Ford** F 5-10 Gr. 28-0 2.1 2.0 0.2 0.1 9.9 .656
Jessica Rupright*** F 6-2 Gr. 13-0 1.8 1.2 0.2 0.2 7.1 .267
Ana Richter** F/G 6-1 Jr. 30-28 6.7 4.8 1.6 0.5 27.1 .396

Others Lost (1):
Name Pos. Ht. El. GP-GS PPG RPG APG SPG MIN/GM FG%
Hannah McCue*** F 6-0 Gr.  Missed season due to injury

Newcomers (3):
Name Pos. Ht. El.
Lauren Dickerson G 5-3 Fr.
Abbey Hoff G/F 6-0 Fr.
Savannah Kluesner F 6-2 Fr.

* Letters won at Miami
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MIAMI ROSTERS
NUMERICAL ROSTER
 No.  Name ............................... Yr. .................. Ht. .......... Pos. ......... Hometown/High School/Last School
 2 Morgan Horvath* .................So. ....................... 5-9 ...............G ...............Lewis Center, Ohio/Olentangy
 4 Nanci Hunter* ........................So. ....................... 5-0 ...............G ...............Cincinnati, Ohio/Sycamore
 10 Kristen Levering* ..................So. ....................... 6-2 ...............F ................Powell, Ohio/Olentangy Liberty
 13 Lauren Dickerson .................Fr. ......................... 5-3 ...............G ...............Indianapolis, Ind./Lawrence North 
 15 Kayla Brown** .......................Jr.  ........................ 6-2 ...............G ...............Westfield, Ind./Westfield
 21 Leah Purvis* ...........................So. ....................... 5-6 ...............G ...............Los Angeles, Calif./The Buckley School
 22 Jazz Smith** ...........................Jr.  ........................ 5-8 ...............G ...............Toledo, Ohio/Rogers
 24 Baleigh Reid** .......................Jr.  ........................ 5-10 .............G ...............Twinsburg, Ohio/Twinsburg
 25 Molly McDonagh** ..............Jr.  ........................ 6-0 ...............F ................Glenview, Ill./Glenview South/West Point Prep
 32 Savannah Kluesner ..............Fr. ......................... 6-2 ...............F ................St. Charles, Mo./Lutheran
 34 Megan Galloway* .................R-Jr. ..................... 6-2 ...............F ................Greenville, Ohio/Greenville/Detroit
 35 Abbey Hoff .............................Fr. ......................... 6-0 .............G/F .............St. Peters, Mo./Incarnate Word Academy 
 40 Kendall McCoy* ....................So. ....................... 6-0 .............F/G .............Sylvania, Ohio/Sylvania Northview

 
MIAMI ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
 No.  Name ............................... Yr. .................. Ht. .......... Pos. ......... Hometown/High School/Last School
 15 Kayla Brown** .......................Jr.  ........................ 6-2 ...............G ...............Westfield, Ind./Westfield
 13 Lauren Dickerson .................Fr. ......................... 5-3 ...............G ...............Indianapolis, Ind./Lawrence North
 34 Megan Galloway* .................R-Jr. ..................... 6-2 ...............F ................Greenville, Ohio/Greenville/Detroit
 35 Abbey Hoff .............................Fr. ......................... 6-0 .............G/F .............St. Peters, Mo./Incarnate Word Academy 
 2 Morgan Horvath* .................So. ....................... 5-9 ...............G ...............Lewis Center, Ohio/Olentangy
 4 Nanci Hunter* ........................So. ....................... 5-0 ...............G ...............Cincinnati, Ohio/Sycamore
 32 Savannah Kluesner ..............Fr. ......................... 6-2 ...............F ................St. Charles, Mo./Lutheran
 10 Kristen Levering* ..................So. ....................... 6-2 ...............F ................Powell, Ohio/Olentangy Liberty
 40 Kendall McCoy* ....................So. ....................... 6-0 .............F/G .............Sylvania, Ohio/Sylvania Northview
 25 Molly McDonagh** ..............Jr.  ........................ 6-0 ...............F ................Glenview, Ill./Glenview South/West Point Prep
 21 Leah Purvis* ...........................So. ....................... 5-6 ...............G ...............Los Angeles, Calif./The Buckley School
 24 Baleigh Reid** .......................Jr.  ........................ 5-10 .............G ...............Twinsburg, Ohio/Twinsburg
 22 Jazz Smith** ...........................Jr.  ........................ 5-8 ...............G ...............Toledo, Ohio/Rogers 

Head Coach: Cleve Wright (Fourth Season)
Assistant Coaches: Colleen Day (11th season), Ashley Saia (Third Season), Alioune Ndiaye (Second Season)
Director of Women’s Basketball Operations: Lindsay Scarlatelli (Third Season)
Director of Video Operations: Justine Raterman (First Season)

* denotes number of letters earned
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2015-16 MIAMI WOMEN’S BASKETBALL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Miami Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 20, 2016)
All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 9-21 7-8 1-13 1-0
CONFERENCE 3-15 3-6 0-9 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-6 4-2 1-4 1-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
24 REID, Baleigh 17-17 538 31.6 95-236  . 4 0 3 14-46  . 3 0 4 56-82  . 6 8 3 21 37 58 3.4 36 1 25 52 2 19 260 15.3
21 PURVIS, Leah 30-30 860 28.7 114-286  . 3 9 9 49-128  . 3 8 3 45-72  . 6 2 5 7 74 81 2.7 79 4 62 95 1 34 322 10.7
15 BROWN, Kayla 21-11 585 27.9 54-181  . 2 9 8 9-46  . 1 9 6 54-75  . 7 2 0 25 42 67 3.2 44 0 45 59 9 12 171 8.1
11 RICHTER, Ana 30-28 813 27.1 74-187  . 3 9 6 16-55  . 2 9 1 38-46  . 8 2 6 38 106 144 4.8 47 0 47 58 19 16 202 6.7
40 McCOY, Kendall 30-10 492 16.4 60-183  . 3 2 8 27-108  . 2 5 0 26-30  . 8 6 7 24 63 87 2.9 34 0 13 44 3 10 173 5.8
10 LEVERING, Kristen 30-19 591 19.7 63-179  . 3 5 2 28-91  . 3 0 8 17-19  . 8 9 5 34 95 129 4.3 74 3 10 66 35 12 171 5.7
25 MCDONAGH, Molly 30-30 733 24.4 53-123  . 4 3 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 48-57  . 8 4 2 50 119 169 5.6 88 2 46 62 7 28 154 5.1
34 GALLOWAY, Megan 29-1 443 15.3 46-89  . 5 1 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 22-45  . 4 8 9 48 70 118 4.1 52 0 6 37 11 14 114 3.9
22 SMITH, Jazz 27-4 434 16.1 35-99  . 3 5 4 13-46  . 2 8 3 23-33  . 6 9 7 9 50 59 2.2 42 0 24 39 1 19 106 3.9
02 HORVATH, Morgan 9-0 149 16.6 8-19  . 4 2 1 4-8  . 5 0 0 9-13  . 6 9 2 2 16 18 2.0 8 1 10 16 0 5 29 3.2
03 FORD, Tamira 28-0 277 9.9 21-32  . 6 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 18-23  . 7 8 3 29 26 55 2.0 43 0 5 19 1 3 60 2.1
42 RUPRIGHT, Jessica 13-0 92 7.1 8-30  . 2 6 7 4-20  . 2 0 0 4-5  . 8 0 0 3 12 15 1.2 14 0 3 9 2 2 24 1.8
04 HUNTER, Nanci 17-0 118 6.9 3-11  . 2 7 3 1-5  . 2 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 0 15 15 0.9 32 0 8 21 2 5 10 0.6

Team 52 81 133 17
Total.......... 30 6125 634-1655  . 3 8 3 165-553  . 2 9 8 363-506  . 7 1 7 342 806 1148 38.3 593 11 304 594 93 179 1796 59.9
Opponents...... 30 6125 723-1843  . 3 9 2 214-661  . 3 2 4 400-590  . 6 7 8 396 738 1134 37.8 555 - 397 423 87 277 2060 68.7

TEAM STATISTICS MIAMI OPP
SCORING 1796 2060
  Points per game 59.9 68.7
  Scoring margin -8.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 634-1655 723-1843
  Field goal pct  . 3 8 3  . 3 9 2
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-553 214-661
  3-point FG pct  . 2 9 8  . 3 2 4
  3-pt FG made per game 5.5 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 363-506 400-590
  Free throw pct  . 7 1 7  . 6 7 8
  F-Throws made per game 12.1 13.3
REBOUNDS 1148 1134
  Rebounds per game 38.3 37.8
  Rebounding margin +0.5 -
ASSISTS 304 397
  Assists per game 10.1 13.2
TURNOVERS 594 423
  Turnovers per game 19.8 14.1
  Turnover margin -5.7 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 179 277
  Steals per game 6.0 9.2
BLOCKS 93 87
  Blocks per game 3.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 7224 13885
  Home games-Avg/Game 15-482 14-992
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T OT2 Totals
Miami 396 428 437 489 34 12 1796
Opponents 490 458 560 501 45 6 2060

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/13/15 NORTHERN KENTUCKY  L 57-71 1651
11/16/15 EVANSVILLE Wo2 91-85 201
11/19/15 AUSTIN PEAY W 75-60 226
11/24/15 EASTERN KENTUCKY  L o t 72-77 980
11/29/15 MOREHEAD STATE W 59-57 209
12/02/15 at Valpo W 75-72 314
12/5/15 OAKLAND W 65-54 180
12/15/15 at UT Martin  L 47-74 873
12/19/15 at Michigan  L 55-97 2396
12/29/15 vs LIU W 68-49 0
12/30/15 at FAU  L o t 65-68 526

* 1/2/16 BOWLING GREEN  L 58-64 512
* 1/6/16 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 66-60 312
* 1/9/16 at Ball State  L 41-66 1063
* 1/13/16 TOLEDO  L 50-55 189
* 1/16/16 at Western Michigan  L 66-80 795
* 1/20/16 CENTRAL MICHIGAN  L 58-72 230
* 1/23/16 BUFFALO W 69-58 350
* 1/30/16 at Central Michigan  L 54-77 1600
* 2/3/16 KENT STATE W 55-52 582
* 02/06/16 at Akron  L 65-77 642
* 2/10/16 at Northern Illinois  L 73-92 922
* 2/13/16 EASTERN MICHIGAN  L 46-70 586
* 2/17/16 at Ohio  L 44-72 1631
* 2/20/16 at Buffalo  L 39-58 0
* 2/24/16 AKRON  L o t 62-65 425
* 02/27/16 at Bowling Green  L 56-76 2028
* 3/2/16 at Kent State  L 53-59 470
* 03/05/16 OHIO  L 58-77 591

03/07/16 at Akron  L 54-66 625

* = Conference game
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2015-16 MIAMI WOMEN’S BASKETBALL MAC STATISTICS

THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Miami Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 20, 2016)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 3-15 3-6 0-9 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-15 3-6 0-9 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
24 REID, Baleigh 6-6 167 27.8 22-66  . 3 3 3 5-18  . 2 7 8 20-31  . 6 4 5 3 14 17 2.8 13 1 6 14 1 8 69 11.5
21 PURVIS, Leah 18-18 514 28.6 70-185  . 3 7 8 33-87  . 3 7 9 23-41  . 5 6 1 5 43 48 2.7 51 3 35 57 1 20 196 10.9
15 BROWN, Kayla 18-10 496 27.6 45-148  . 3 0 4 9-40  . 2 2 5 46-64  . 7 1 9 21 34 55 3.1 37 0 33 51 6 10 145 8.1
40 McCOY, Kendall 18-8 353 19.6 43-131  . 3 2 8 17-75  . 2 2 7 24-28  . 8 5 7 18 47 65 3.6 26 0 8 30 0 8 127 7.1
02 HORVATH, Morgan 5-0 109 21.8 8-18  . 4 4 4 4-8  . 5 0 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 2 13 15 3.0 5 1 5 9 0 2 26 5.2
22 SMITH, Jazz 15-4 283 18.9 26-71  . 3 6 6 9-30  . 3 0 0 17-21  . 8 1 0 6 32 38 2.5 22 0 14 28 1 15 78 5.2
11 RICHTER, Ana 18-16 470 26.1 33-97  . 3 4 0 8-32  . 2 5 0 18-22  . 8 1 8 16 60 76 4.2 27 0 28 32 7 7 92 5.1
10 LEVERING, Kristen 18-9 330 18.3 29-102  . 2 8 4 16-58  . 2 7 6 12-12 1.000 19 38 57 3.2 36 1 6 36 17 8 86 4.8
34 GALLOWAY, Megan 17-1 278 16.4 31-57  . 5 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 14-28  . 5 0 0 27 52 79 4.6 39 0 3 21 9 8 76 4.5
25 MCDONAGH, Molly 18-18 418 23.2 26-65  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 25-27  . 9 2 6 36 57 93 5.2 57 1 23 37 6 13 77 4.3
42 RUPRIGHT, Jessica 3-0 21 7.0 2-4  . 5 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.7 4 0 1 1 0 0 8 2.7
03 FORD, Tamira 16-0 121 7.6 8-13  . 6 1 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 11-15  . 7 3 3 16 17 33 2.1 19 0 1 5 1 2 27 1.7
04 HUNTER, Nanci 8-0 65 8.1 2-10  . 2 0 0 0-4  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 7 7 0.9 19 0 4 11 0 3 6 0.8

Team 26 47 73 8
Total.......... 18 3625 345-967  . 3 5 7 103-355  . 2 9 0 220-302  . 7 2 8 196 462 658 36.6 355 7 167 340 49 104 1013 56.3
Opponents...... 18 3625 442-1099  . 4 0 2 119-372  . 3 2 0 227-343  . 6 6 2 242 460 702 39.0 324 - 250 244 49 159 1230 68.3

TEAM STATISTICS MIAMI OPP
SCORING 1013 1230
  Points per game 56.3 68.3
  Scoring margin -12.1 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 345-967 442-1099
  Field goal pct  . 3 5 7  . 4 0 2
3 POINT FG-ATT 103-355 119-372
  3-point FG pct  . 2 9 0  . 3 2 0
  3-pt FG made per game 5.7 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 220-302 227-343
  Free throw pct  . 7 2 8  . 6 6 2
  F-Throws made per game 12.2 12.6
REBOUNDS 658 702
  Rebounds per game 36.6 39.0
  Rebounding margin -2.4 -
ASSISTS 167 250
  Assists per game 9.3 13.9
TURNOVERS 340 244
  Turnovers per game 18.9 13.6
  Turnover margin -5.3 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.5 1.0
STEALS 104 159
  Steals per game 5.8 8.8
BLOCKS 49 49
  Blocks per game 2.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 3777 9151
  Home games-Avg/Game 9-420 9-1017
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T Totals
Miami 213 238 267 290 5 1013
Opponents 290 290 339 303 8 1230

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 1/2/16 BOWLING GREEN  L 58-64 512
* 1/6/16 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 66-60 312
* 1/9/16 at Ball State  L 41-66 1063
* 1/13/16 TOLEDO  L 50-55 189
* 1/16/16 at Western Michigan  L 66-80 795
* 1/20/16 CENTRAL MICHIGAN  L 58-72 230
* 1/23/16 BUFFALO W 69-58 350
* 1/30/16 at Central Michigan  L 54-77 1600
* 2/3/16 KENT STATE W 55-52 582
* 02/06/16 at Akron  L 65-77 642
* 2/10/16 at Northern Illinois  L 73-92 922
* 2/13/16 EASTERN MICHIGAN  L 46-70 586
* 2/17/16 at Ohio  L 44-72 1631
* 2/20/16 at Buffalo  L 39-58 0
* 2/24/16 AKRON  L o t 62-65 425
* 02/27/16 at Bowling Green  L 56-76 2028
* 3/2/16 at Kent State  L 53-59 470
* 03/05/16 OHIO  L 58-77 591

* = Conference game
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THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Miami Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Sep 20, 2016)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 9-21 7-8 1-13 1-0
CONFERENCE 3-15 3-6 0-9 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-6 4-2 1-4 1-0

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/13/15 NORTHERN KENTUCKY 57-71 L 1651 (17)REID, Baleigh (5)LEVERING, Kristen

(5)RICHTER, Ana
11/16/15 EVANSVILLE Wo2 91-85 201 (29)REID, Baleigh (9)RICHTER, Ana
11/19/15 AUSTIN PEAY W 75-60 226 (20)REID, Baleigh (11)LEVERING, Kristen
11/24/15 EASTERN KENTUCKY 72-77 Lot 980 (23)PURVIS, Leah (10)MCDONAGH, Molly

(10)RICHTER, Ana
11/29/15 MOREHEAD STATE W 59-57 209 (20)RICHTER, Ana (8)MCDONAGH, Molly
12/02/15 at Valpo W 75-72 314 (18)REID, Baleigh (6)REID, Baleigh
12/5/15 OAKLAND W 65-54 180 (14)REID, Baleigh (11)LEVERING, Kristen
12/15/15 at UT Martin 47-74 L 873 (16)REID, Baleigh (5)LEVERING, Kristen
12/19/15 at Michigan 55-97 L 2396 (19)REID, Baleigh (5)RICHTER, Ana
12/29/15 vs LIU W 68-49 (17)REID, Baleigh (7)MCDONAGH, Molly

(7)LEVERING, Kristen
12/30/15 at FAU 65-68 Lot 526 (19)REID, Baleigh (11)MCDONAGH, Molly
1/2/16 *BOWLING GREEN 58-64 L 512 (13)LEVERING, Kristen (5)GALLOWAY, Megan

(5)RICHTER, Ana
1/6/16 *NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 66-60 312 (15)REID, Baleigh (7)GALLOWAY, Megan

(7)LEVERING, Kristen
1/9/16 *at Ball State 41-66 L 1063 (16)REID, Baleigh (7)GALLOWAY, Megan
1/13/16 *TOLEDO 50-55 L 189 (18)PURVIS, Leah (8)MCDONAGH, Molly
1/16/16 *at Western Michigan 66-80 L 795 (12)PURVIS, Leah (8)GALLOWAY, Megan

(12)LEVERING, Kristen
1/20/16 *CENTRAL MICHIGAN 58-72 L 230 (15)REID, Baleigh (7)GALLOWAY, Megan
1/23/16 *BUFFALO W 69-58 350 (16)BROWN, Kayla (10)MCDONAGH, Molly
1/30/16 *at Central Michigan 54-77 L 1600 (18)PURVIS, Leah (4)GALLOWAY, Megan
2/3/16 *KENT STATE W 55-52 582 (14)SMITH, Jazz (9)MCDONAGH, Molly
02/06/16 *at Akron 65-77 L 642 (19)PURVIS, Leah (13)MCDONAGH, Molly
2/10/16 *at Northern Illinois 73-92 L 922 (19)McCOY, Kendall (7)FORD, Tamira
2/13/16 *EASTERN MICHIGAN 46-70 L 586 (14)PURVIS, Leah (10)McCOY, Kendall
2/17/16 *at Ohio 44-72 L 1631 (12)McCOY, Kendall (9)LEVERING, Kristen

(12)PURVIS, Leah
2/20/16 *at Buffalo 39-58 L (11)McCOY, Kendall (8)BROWN, Kayla

(11)BROWN, Kayla
2/24/16 *AKRON 62-65 Lot 425 (15)BROWN, Kayla (12)MCDONAGH, Molly
02/27/16 *at Bowling Green 56-76 L 2028 (13)HORVATH, Morgan (4)BROWN, Kayla

(4)GALLOWAY, Megan
3/2/16 *at Kent State 53-59 L 470 (14)GALLOWAY, Megan (6)RICHTER, Ana
03/05/16 *OHIO 58-77 L 591 (13)PURVIS, Leah (7)RICHTER, Ana

(7)MCDONAGH, Molly
03/07/16 at Akron 54-66 L 625 (18)PURVIS, Leah (9)MCDONAGH, Molly

* = Conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game
Home 15 7224 482
Away 14 13885 992
Neutral 1 0 0
Total 30 21109 704

2015-16 MIAMI WOMEN’S BASKETBALL RESULTS


